506167649 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214386

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	Corrective Assignment to previously recorded on F confirms the ENTIRE RI	Reel 0395	74 Frame 0824. As	signor(s) hereby		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execu	ition Date		
BARBARA GREPPI				09/30/2	2002		
MARINO CEROFOLIN	11			09/30/2	2002		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ESAO	E S. P. A.					
Street Address:		RICO MELEN, 77					
City:	GENO	/A					
State/Country:	ITALY						
Postal Code:	16152						
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		I			
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		15165331					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(317)637-7561					
		the e-mail address first; if the state of th			be sent		
Phone:	it provideo	l; if that is unsuccessful, it w 317-634-3456	III de ser	t via US Maii.			
Email:		docketdept@uspatent.com					
Correspondent Name):	MICHAEL M. MORRIS					
Address Line 1:		111 MONUMENT CIRCLE					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 3700					
Address Line 4:		INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	008240-000082					
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	?:	CINDY J. WILES					
SIGNATURE:		/Cindy J. Wiles/					
DATE SIGNED:		07/23/2020					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Assignment_Re							
source=Assignment_Co	over#page ⁻	.tif					



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 31, 2016

PTAS

WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

503982603

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/30/2016

REEL/FRAME: 039574/0824 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 8240-82

ASSIGNOR: GREPPI, BARBARA

DOC DATE: 09/30/2002

ASSIGNOR: CEROFOLINI, MARINO

DOC DATE: 09/30/2002

ASSIGNEE: Esaote EASAOTE S.P.A. VIA ENRICO MELEN, 77 GENOVA, ITALY 16152

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15165331 PATENT NUMBER: I5165331 FILING DATE: 05/26/2016 ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING OF A BIOPSY NEEDLE OR THE LIKE DURING AN ULTRASOUND IMAGING EXAMINATION

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

503982603 08/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029259

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
BARBARA GREPPI			09/30/2002			
MARINO CEROFOLINI			09/30/2002			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	EASAC	DTE S.P.A.				
Street Address:	VIA ENRICO MELEN, 77					
City:	GENOVA					
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	16152					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15165331				
••	I					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(317)637-7561				
Correspondence will b) the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Correspondence will b	provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 317-634-3456				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if [provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if </i> Phone:	provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 317-634-3456	ent via US Mail.			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 317-634-3456 DocketDept@uspatent.com	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 317-634-3456 DocketDept@uspatent.com WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 317-634-3456 DocketDept@uspatent.com WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 317-634-3456 DocketDept@uspatent.com WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 317-634-3456 DocketDept@uspatent.com WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 317-634-3456 DocketDept@uspatent.com WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 8240-82	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 317-634-3456 DocketDept@uspatent.com WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 8240-82 RHONDA BURDINE	ent via US Mail.			

source=Assignment_-_008240-000082#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barbara Greppi of via Paolo Ricci 16, 1-50014 Fiesole (FI) Italy, and Marino Cerofolini of Castelnuovo 124, 1-52010 Subbiano (AR) Italy, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in Method and Apparatus for Ultrasound Imaging of a Biopsy Needle or the Like During an Ultrasound Imaging Examination for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Esaote S.p.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Country of Italy, having a principal place of business at Via Ruffino, Aliora 32, I-15033 Casala Monferrato (AL), Italy, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 1/30 day of $\frac{5e_{p}\tau\epsilon_{m}\delta\epsilon_{p}}{1}$, 2002, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. ___) the date and serial number of said application when Filed officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of SEPTEMBER, 2002.

Barbaro, Gropo' Barbara Greppi

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of sertenber, 2002.

Marino Carofolini Marino Cerofolini

PATENT REEL: 059228 FRAME: 0805

8240-16-CIP;JMD:181591:ss

RECORDED: 08/20/2020